

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Christopher J. Annas

484.568.5001 CAnnas@meridianbanker.com

Meridian Bank CFO Appointed to PBA Women in Banking Committee

Malvern, Pa. (August 30, 2016) – Meridian Bank is pleased to announce that Denise Lindsay, EVP and CFO, has been appointed to the Pennsylvania Bankers Association's (PBA) Women in Banking Advisory Committee.

The PBA, a leading banking trade association, serves
Pennsylvania's banking community through volunteer
participation, industry advocacy, education and member services.
During Lindsay's three-year term on the committee she will assist
the women of Pennsylvania's banking industry in the areas of
professional development, networking, recognition, mentoring
and volunteerism. She will also participate in the planning of the
PBA's annual Women in Banking Conference in March.

"I'm excited to join a committee dedicated to encouraging the growth and participation of women in banking," Lindsay said.

With more than 25 years of experience in bank financial management, Lindsay is responsible for asset-liability management, treasury, financial operations, reporting, compliance, and risk management at Meridian Bank. She is also a Certified Public Accountant and a member of the Financial Managers Society, AICPA and PICPA.

Headquartered in Malvern, Meridian Bank serves Pennsylvania, New Jersey and Delaware with a comprehensive array of banking services. In addition to a robust business banking platform, Meridian's specialties include commercial and consumer real estate financing, residential mortgages, investment and wealth management services, retail banking and electronic payments processing.